Boards and Committees

Print Form

Transportation Now Regional meeting of Transit providers and community advocates to discuss regional transit issues Representative Representative Meets the first Thursday of the month @ 12 noon 550 E 6th St, City Hall, Beaumont **Riverside Transit Agency** A collaboration of cities within the County of Riverside to discuss transportation within the County. Representative Alternate Representative Meets the fourth Thursday of the month @ 2:00pm 1825 Third Street, Board Room, Riverside Riverside County Transportation Commission* Oversees transportation capital projects in the Western Riverside County. Representative Alternate Representative Meets the Second Wednesday of the month at 9:30pm 4080 Lemon Street, First Floor **Western Riverside County Regional Conservation Authority** A joint powers authority for the purpose of acquiring, administering, operating and maintaining

Beaumont Cherry Valley Parks and Recreation District

Meets the first Monday of the month at 12:30pm 4080 Lemon Street, First Floor

land and facilities for ecosystem conservation

Board Member

Alternate Board Member

Operates parks and recreation centers in the Beaumont/Cherry Valley Area

Liaison

Alternate Liaison

Meets the second Wednesday of the month at 5:00pm 390 W. Oak Valley Pkwy, Beaumont

Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District

Water distribution for the Beaumont, Che	rry Valley and a portion of Calimesa
	Liaison
Meets the second Wednesday of the month a	t 7:00pm 560 Magnolia Ave, Beaumont
Beaumont Unified S	School District
Meeting for the Board of Trustees to o	discuss topics within the district.
	Liaison
	Alternate Liaison
Meets the second and fourth Tuesday of the month	at 6:30pm 350 W. Brookside Ave, Beaumont
Legislative L	iaison
Representation of Beaumont at Sacram	nento and Washington DC events.
Collaborative	•
A joint meeting between agencies within the City	•
started as an emergency	
	
	Alternate Representative
Meets every tw	o months
City Manager and Ma	
A joint meeting between the Mayors and City Mange	
and Riverside Coun	•
Mayor	
City Manager, Todd Parto	on – Representative
Meets the first Thursday of	the month at 7:00am
Eastern Riverside County Interoperable (Communications Authority (ERICA)
Joint Powers authority of cities reg	arding radio communications
	_ Representative
Kari Mendoza – Bo	ard Member
Meets on the even n	nonths at 2:00
68700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero,	City Hall, Cathedral City

Southern California Association of Governments*

Joint Powers Authority under State Law to address regional issues
Representative
Alternate
Meets on the first Thursday of the month, 818 West 7 th Street, 12 th Floor, Los Angeles
League of California Cities
Association of California City Officials to combine resources and information to influence policy
Voting Delegate
Alternate
Rotating locations
Memorial Committee
Committee to oversee the City memorials (i.e Police and Fire Memorial, Veteran's Memorial)
Committee Member
Alternate Committee Member
Meets on an as-needed basis 550 E 6 th St, City Hall, Beaumont
and injury collisions and promote traffic safety public education and awareness Representative
Alternate
Meets quarterly at 10:00am
195 Highland Springs Ave., Beaumont
Finance and Audit Committee
Promotes enhanced fiscal responsibility, accountability, integrity and transparency.
Committee Member/Council Member
Committee Member/Council Member
Meets the first Monday of the month at 6:00pm 550 E 6 th St, City Hall, Beaumont
Economic Development Committee
Evaluate and provide advice and recommendations to the City Council concerning Economic
Development matters.
Committee Member/Council Member
Committee Member/Council Member
Meets the second Wednesday of the month at 4:00pm 550 E 6 th St, City Hall, Beaumont

San Gorgonio Integrated Regional Water Management Region Stakeholder Advisory Committee	
Collaborative committee to manage water resources on a regional scale	
Committee Member/Council Member	
Committee Member/Council Member	
Meets the third Wednesday of the month at 5:30pm	
125 E Ramsey St, Banning Police Department, Banning	
Western Riverside Council of Governments*	
Comprised of cities in Riverside County to discuss regional issues	
Committee Member/Council Member	
Committee Member/Council Member	
Meets the first Monday of the month at 2:00pm	
4080 Lemon St, County of Riverside Administrative Building, Riverside	
Transit Ad-Hoc 2x2 Committee	
Collaborative meeting with the City of Banning to discuss Transit services and operational matters.	
Committee Member/Council Member	
Committee Member/Council Member	
 Banning Council Member 	
 Banning Council Member 	
Meets on an as-needed basis	
550 E 6 th St., City Hall, Beaumont	
Water Re-Use Ad-Hoc 2x2 Committee	
Collaborative meeting with the Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District to discuss logistics of re-use	
water from the Treatment Plant	
Committee Member/Council Member	
Committee Member/Council Member	
 BCVWD Board Member 	
 BCVWD Board Member 	
Meets on an as-needed basis	
550 E 6 th St., City Hall, Beaumont	
Pass Com	
Representative	
Alternate	
Meets on the 2 nd Tuesday of the month at 10:00 am	

*currently researching additional details